FFlluuiidd  ccoonnttrrooll  ddiivviissiioonn
IInnssttrruummeenntt  mmaanniiffoolldd
INSTRUMENT MANIFOLD
✔✔ CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL 2
✔✔ HOW TO ORDER 2
✔✔ DESIGN FEATURES 3
✔✔ PRODUCTS INDEX 4
ACCESSORIES
✔✔ MOUNTING BRACKETS 35
✔✔ OVAL FLANGES 35
✔✔ BLEED 35
✔✔ CONDENSING POTS 36
✔✔ SYPHONS 36
✔✔ AIR FEED HEADERS 37
✔✔ GAS DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD 37
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL
HOW TO ORDER
2
GENERAL INFORMATION
BBuullkk  IInnssttrruummeenntt  MMaanniiffoolldd  are manufactured in 316 stainless steel or in any machinable metals including: Carbon Steel,
Monel, Inconel Titanium, Hastelloy C, ....
To conform with H2S Sour Gas service requirements, BBuullkk IInnssttrruummeenntt  MMaanniiffoolldd  can be manufactured in accordance
with NACE specification MR-01-75.
QQUUAALLIITTYY  CCOONNTTRROOLL  TTEESSTTIINNGG  &&  CCEERRTTIIFFIICCAATTIIOONN
Ensuring quality is one of the more important considerations in the production process at BBuullkk.
It is not only inspected the final product but all the stage manufacturing steps are surveyed in detail.
Production of all components is carefully controlled from design through final testing.
Records are maintained to verify specification compliance in raw material procurement and testing.
Following are the inspection documents available upon request:
• Certificate of Compliance with the order
• Test Report
• Inspection certificate
Each valve is hydrostatically tested prior to shipment.
TTYYPPEE MMAATTEERRIIAALL OOPPTTIIOONNSS
( for example 3D1 ) NO SUFFIX = 316SS N = NACE MR 01.75
L = 316L Z = CLEANED FOR OXYGEN SERVICE
C = CARBON STEEL AT = ANTI TAMPER HANDLE
CG = GALV. CARBON STEEL LK = LOCKABLE HANDLE
MO = MONEL D8 = DRAIN 1/2" NPT F
TI = TITANIUM G = GRAFOIL PACKING
H = HASTELLOY 56 = 56 mm CENTERLINE
I = INCONEL HP = 10.000 Psi
K = BSPP CONNECTION
J = BSPT CONNECTION
3
DESIGN FEATURES GENERAL INFORMATION
DDEESSIIGGNN  FFEEAATTUURREESS
1) HANDLE